L1 L2
L2
L3
EMI Input
 Filter
L3
3-phase Input Power
L1
GS3-4030  shown
EMI Input Filter Specifications
GS AC Drive
115V / 230V
GS AC Drive
460V / 575V
AC Servo
Drive EMI Filter Price Input
Power
Dimen
-sions
GS2-1xxx
–
SVA-2040
(1-ph) *
20DRT1W3S <---> 1-phase, 20A Figure 1
GS2-20P5 (1-ph) SVA-2100
(1-ph) *
GS2-21P0 (1-ph)
–
GS2-22P0 (1-ph)
GS3-21P0 (1-ph)
GS3-22P0 (1-ph)
GS2-23P0 (1-ph)
– – 32DRT1W3C <---> 1-phase, 32A Figure 2
GS3-23P0 (1-ph)
GS2-25P0
– – 40TDS4W4B <---> 3-phase, 40A Figure 3
GS2-27P5
–
GS2-41P0
– 11TDT1W4S <---> 3-phase, 11A Figure 4GS2-42P0
GS2-43P0
–
GS2-45P0
– 17TDT1W44 <---> 3-phase, 17A Figure 5
GS2-47P5
– GS2-4010 – 26TDT1W4B4 <---> 3-phase, 26A Figure 6
GS2-20P5 (3-ph) GS2-5xxx – not available n/a
GS2-21P0 (3-ph) *
–
SVA-2040
(3-ph) *
10TDT1W4C <---> 3-phase, 10A Figure 7GS2-22P0 (3-ph) * SVA-2100
(3-ph) *
GS3-21P0
–
GS3-22P0
GS2-23P0 (3-ph) *
–
SVA-2300
(3-ph) *
26TDT1W4C <---> 3-phase, 26A Figure 8GS3-23P0
–
GS3-25P0
GS3-27P5 GS3-4020
– 50TDS4W4C <---> 3-phase, 50A Figure 9
GS3-2010 GS3-4025
GS3-2015 GS3-4030
– 100TDS84C <---> 3-phase, 100A Figure 10GS3-2020 GS3-4040
– GS3-4050
GS3-2025 GS3-4060
– 150TDS84C <---> 3-phase, 150A Figure 11GS3-2030
–
GS3-2040
GS3-2050 – – 180TDS84C <---> 3-phase, 180A Figure 12
–
GS3-41P0
– RF022B43AA <---> 3-phase, 5.9A Figure 13GS3-42P0
GS3-43P0
– GS3-45P0 – RF037B43BA <---> 3-phase, 11.2A Figure 14
–
GS3-47P5
– RF110B43CA <---> 3-phase, 25A Figure 15GS3-4010
GS3-4015
–
GS3-4075
– 200TDDS84C <---> 3-phase, 200A Figure 16
GS3-4100
*  EMI filters 10TDT1W4C and 26TDT1W4C mount underneath DURApulse drives, but do NOT mount underneath GS2 drives.
They also do NOT mount underneath SureServo AC Servo drives.
Overview
The CE Declaration of Conformity for the
GS2 and DURApulse GS3 AC drives was
completed in conjunction with the EMI filters
listed.  Use the following table to specify the
corresponding EMI filter for each AC drive
model.
CE compliance requires the use of EMI filters
for GS2 and DURApulse GS3 AC drives.  GS1
AC drives have internal EMI filtering, and do
not require separate filters.
GS2 & GS3 DURApulse Accessories –
EMI Filters
w w w . a u t o m a t i o n d i r e c t . c o m AC Drives General Accessories tDGA–28
For the latest prices, please check AutomationDirect.com.
1 - 8 0 0 - 6 3 3 - 0 4 0 5
P
O
W
E
R
-IN
20DRT1W3S
Figure 1 [ units = mm ]
Dimensions
101 AWG 12 BLUE
101 AWG 12 BLACK
101 AWG 12 G/Y
PO
W
ER
-IN
PO
W
ER
-IN
C
50.0   2.0+_
E D
B
G
A
F
H
250.0   10.0+_
25
.0
1.
0
+_
306.0   2.0+_
12
2.
0
  1
.0
+_
15
3.
0
  2
.0
+_
284.0   1.0+_
o8.0(4x)
284.0   1.0+_
R4.5
M5X0.8(4x)
10.0
R3.0
32DRT1W3C
Figure 2 [ units = mm ]
30.0 40.0 40.0 40.0
A
B
C
293.0 MAX.
250.0   2.0+_
270.0   1.0+_
1015 AWG10 Y/G
1015 AWG10 BLUE
1015 AWG10 BLUE
1015 AWG10 BLUE
80
.0
1.
0
+_
o7,0(2x) o7.0X10(2x)
M4X0.7
+_300.0   10
+_
T/L3
S/L2
R/L1
20
.0
20
.0
20
.0
15
0.
0
  2
.0
+_
17
7.
0
M
A
X
90
.0
2.
0
+_
M6X1.0(4x)
POWER-IN
40TDS4W4B
Figure 3 [ units = mm ]
GS2 & GS3 DURApulse Accessories – EMI
Filters
w w w . a u t o m a t i o n d i r e c t . c o m AC Drives General Accessories tDGA–29
For the latest prices, please check AutomationDirect.com.
1 - 8 0 0 - 6 3 3 - 0 4 0 5
PO
W
ER
-IN
C45.0   2.0+_
C 10
0.
0
  1
.0
+_
B 13
0.
0
  2
.0
+_
M4X0.7(3x)
200.0   10.0+_
1015 AWG18 BLUE
1015 AWG18 BLACK
1015 AWG18 BROWN
1015 AWG18 Y/G
R/L1
S/L2
T/L3
E 198.0   1.0+_
A
220.0   2.0+_
F
11TDT1W4S
Figure 4 [ units = mm ]
PO
W
ER
-IN
PO
W
ER
-IN
C
50.0   2.0+_
E D
B
G
A
H
300.0   10.0+_
25
.0
1.
0
+_
306.0   2.0+_
12
2.
0
  1
.0
+_
15
3.
0
  2
.0
+_
284.0   1.0+_
o8.0(4x)284.0   1.0+_
R4.5
M5X0.8(4x)
10.0
R3.0
1015 AWG16 BLUE
1015 AWG16 BLACK
1015 AWG16 BROWN
1015 AWG16 Y/G
R/L1
S/L2
T/L3
17TDT1W44
Figure 5 [ units = mm ]
26TDT1W4B426TDT1W4B4
Figure 6 [ units = mm ]
GS2 & GS3 DURApulse Accessories –
EMI Filters
w w w . a u t o m a t i o n d i r e c t . c o m AC Drives General Accessories tDGA–30
For the latest prices, please check AutomationDirect.com.
1 - 8 0 0 - 6 3 3 - 0 4 0 5
237.0 ± 2.0 (9.33 ± 0.0787)
10.0 (.39)
R2.5
R4.0
200 ± 10 (7.9 ± .39)
1015 AWG18
BLUE
BLACK
BROWN
G/Y
215.0 ± 1.0 (8.46 ± 0.0393)40.0±2.0 (1.57±0.0787)
12
5.
0±
2.
0(
4.
92
±
0.
07
87
)
10
0.
0±
1.
0
(3
.9
3±
0.
03
93
)
215.0 ± 1.0 (8.46 ± .0393)
20.0±1.0(0.787±0.0393)
Units: mm(inches)
Dia. 8.0 4x (.315)10TDT1W4C
Figure 7 [ units = mm (in) ]
306.0 ±2.0 (12.05± 0.0787)
R3.0
284.0±1.0 (11.8 ±0.0393)
284.0±1.0(11.8 ±.0393)
Dia. 8.0(4X) (.315)
25.0±1.0(.984±.0393)
50.0±2.0(1.97±0.787)
15
3.
0±
2.
0
(6
.0
2±
0.
07
87
)
12
2.
0±
1.
0
(4
.8
±
0.
03
93
)
250.0±10.0 (9.84±0.393)
R4.5
1015 AWG 14
Blue
Black
Brown
G/Y
26TDT1W4C
Figure 8 [ units = mm (in) ]
Dia. 7.0(2x)
30.0
40.0
90
.0
±
2(
3.
54
±
.0
78
7)
60
.0
±
1(
2.
36
±
.0
39
3)
320.0±2.0(12.59±.0787)
340.0±.0393(13.38±.0393)
363.0max(14.29)
Dia. 7.0x10.0(2X)
M4x0.7
300.±10(11.81±39.3)
M6x1.0(4x)
20
.0
20
.0
20
.0
50
.0
15
0.
0±
2.
0(
5.
90
±
.0
78
7 1015 AWG10
50TDS4W4C
Figure 9 [ units = mm (in) ]
GS2 & GS3 DURApulse Accessories –
EMI Filters
w w w . a u t o m a t i o n d i r e c t . c o m AC Drives General Accessories tDGA–31
For the latest prices, please check AutomationDirect.com.
1 - 8 0 0 - 6 3 3 - 0 4 0 5
430.0 (16.93) max
368.0 (14.49) ref.
12
2.
0
(4
.8
)
m
ax
75
.0
(2
.9
5)
M8x1.25(6x)
60
.0
(2
.3
6)
390.0 (15.35)
370.0±2.0 (14.57±0.0787)
350.0 (13.86) max
60
.0
(2
.3
6)
Dia.7.5x12.5(4x)
20
2.
0
(7
.9
5)
 m
ax
15
0.
0±
1.
0
(5
.9
0±
0.
03
93
)
100TDS84C
Figure 10 [ units = mm (in) ]
480.0 (18.90) max.
418.0 (16.46) ref.
12
2.
0
(4
.8
)
m
ax
.
75
.0
(2
.9
5)
440.0 (17.32)
420.0±2.0 (16.54±0.0787)
402.0 (15.83) max
M8x1.25(6x)
60
.0
(2
.3
6)
60
.0
(2
.3
6)
20
2.
0
(7
.9
5)
 m
ax
15
0.
0±
1.
0
(5
.9
0±
0.
03
93
)
Dia.7.5x12.5(4x)
150TDS84C
Figure 11 [ units = mm (in) ]
Dia.7.5x12.5(4x)
480.0 (18.90) max.
418.0 (16.46) ref.
12
2.
0(
4.
8)
m
ax
.
75
.0
(2
.9
5)
440.0 (17.32)
420.0±2.0 (16.54±0.0787)
402.0 (15.83) max
20
2.
0
(7
.9
5)
 m
ax
15
0.
0±
1.
0
(5
.9
0±
0.
03
93
)
M8x1.25(6x)
60
.0
(2
.3
6)
60
.0
(2
.3
6)
180TDS84C
Figure 12 [ units = mm (in) ]
GS2 & GS3 DURApulse Accessories –
EMI Filters
w w w . a u t o m a t i o n d i r e c t . c o m AC Drives General Accessories tDGA–32
For the latest prices, please check AutomationDirect.com.
1 - 8 0 0 - 6 3 3 - 0 4 0 5
120.0
(4.72)
50.0
(1.97)
23
9.
4
(9
.4
)
24.0
(0.94)
16.0
(0.63)
Filter Mounting screw
M5x0.8(#10-24)
torque: 1.56~1.96N·m
           (14~17Ib·in)
Drive Mounting screw
M5x0.8x15-20mm
torque:  1.56~1.96N·m
            (14~17Ib·in)
5.5
(0.22)
28.0
(1.1)
22
6.
0
(8
.9
)
22
6.
4
(8
.9
)
90.0
(3.54)
RF022B43AA
Figure 13 [ units = mm (in) ]
302
110
150
315
5.5
30
60
302
15 30
RF037B43BA
Figure 14 [ units = mm (in) ]
60
33
200
120
398382
2620
382
7.0
RF110B43CA
Figure 15 [ units = mm (in) ]
1080.0 (45.52) ref
975.0 (38.38) ref
950.0 (37.40)
900.0 (35.43) ref
6.5x8.0(4x)
Dia.6.0(4x)
Dia.15.0(12x)
14
2.
0
(5
.5
9)
 m
ax
24
2.
0
(9
.5
3)
 m
ax 70
.0
(2
.7
6)
70
.0
(2
.7
6)
70
.0
(2
.7
6)
M8x1.2(2x)
200TDDS84C
Figure 16 [ units = mm (in) ]
GS2 & GS3 DURApulse Accessories –
EMI Filters
w w w . a u t o m a t i o n d i r e c t . c o m AC Drives General Accessories tDGA–33
For the latest prices, please check AutomationDirect.com.
1 - 8 0 0 - 6 3 3 - 0 4 0 5